
March 19, 2020 
 
 
Mesa Housing Participants: 
 
Due to the COVID-19 concerns and our customers health and safety, the 
Housing and Community Development Office is closed until further notice. 
 

- Mesa Housing Authority (MHA) staff is available by telephone, email, or 
fax only.   

o For those that do not have availability to fax or email your 
documentation, there is a drop box outside our office front door.  It 
is available Monday-Thursday 7:00am to 5:30pm for documents 

 
Housing Staff Contact information: 
 
A-E Korry Mahoney 480-644-3312 Korrine.Mahoney@mesaaz.gov 
F-Lo Jennifer Hedges 480-644-3547 Jennifer.Hedges@mesaaz.gov 
Lu-Rod Diana Padilla 

(Dee) 
480-644-3563 Diana.Padilla@mesaaz.gov 

Rog-Z Christine 
Delmastro 

480-644-5602 Christine.Delmastro@mesaaz.gov 

FSS Donna Hunter 480-644-3540 Donna.Hunter@mesaaz.gov 
VASH & Special 
Programs 

Diana 
McGregory 

480-644-3946 Diana.McGregory@mesaaz.gov 

Waiting List & 
Port-ins 

Lisa Flores 480-644-3049 Lisa.Flores@mesaaz.gov 

Inspections Martin Lara 480-644-5591 Martin.Lara@mesaaz.gov 
    
Fax  480-644-2923  

 
For more updated information and forms please visit our website at 
www.mesaaz.gov/housing  
 
We appreciate your cooperation and understanding.   
 
Mesa Housing Staff 
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